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ORIGINAL

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

HEADQUARTERS
DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRSROUTINE

lst AVENUE & 58th STREET BROOELYN, NEW YORK
ReMains ConNsIGNED To:

SUP-RINTENDENT
OCK TSLAND HATIONAL CELVETERY
ROCK ISLAND, ILLINOIS

INS OF THE LATE ( FVD JUSEPH TIBENSKY ACCOMPANIED BY AN

SCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE NEW YORK ON TRAIN
MBER 59 NEW YORK CENTRAL RATLROAD AT ELEVEN PM

N SATURDAY 18 NOVEMBER AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT  ROCK ISLAND
SIX TWENTY AM STANDARD TIME ON WMONDAY 20 1OV.

CRI&P RAILROAD,

JCOORG BT IS
H. 0. YOUNG, CaPT, QMC
T K

Esgort: Capt Jose Herrero gndol
0 354 940 .
Hq 9201 TSU TC

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named d

~ /:t( &/ )
this| <= 0~ day of ,,:{; vl --/4.’-1/ 19550 -
(Day) (Momth)

"

(Witaces (Bacar?) ) x {Consignee)
77{/7‘ ——C. OF6 ¥F O

]

[T
REV

] 1193 U, 5. GOVERNMENT PRIMTING GFFICE  18—54T87-1
MAR 48

-

-




Mg " DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
= ]nm;cﬁ‘nmm DATE s '
SECTION A — | 1260 21846 30 08 50
NAME AND BURIAL I.BBlTION OF DECEASED |
L DAY  MONTH YEAR
INAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE [RELIGION
TIBENSKY  JOSEPH 36706565 | PVT T
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE I DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
NEUVILLE BELGI UM GG | 12 | 290 6123 01
CODE [ DIST, CTR.
: SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ROCK |SLAND NAT|ONAL CEMETERY MR. JOSEPH TIBENSKY (FATHER)

AND, ILLINOIS T 122 W. /8w A,
B lae CHITAGD,S,ILLINOIS :

SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

] remans USA(}'

[ ] marker NAME AND TITLE
SECTlDN D PREP&RI“ON OF REMAINS FUH SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL 5 CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

¥

SEE ATTACHED SHEET |

I
MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form'{19%¢a fgr major discrepancies.)
i f Fooas 1,

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY

CASKET SEALED'®Y  * T S T EMBALMER (Signature)
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADRRESS VERFIED BY
DATE M : il ‘

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operalioru were mnducled and umnmpluhod onder my mlrnedlate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS s
PREV. UNMBOWN X-8154
DD recéived in this Hq with address of NOK corrected in ink. (OPOT D:.v.w

v iiresas 1194 q,.;



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
T A A O e,
NAME NVO

SIGNATURE OF DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
D
3 ./.. -
G ; BT 2. SHIPPED
FROM = e .
LIDO REMAINS STCRAGE AREA USNS LT. JAMES E. ROBINSON
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF corwom
SIGNATURE or SHIPPER . -~ . -—-‘;'*..-,,,--, % |DATE sac.rur rnscmrm DATE
e ~F g & /
T&.MCAMIB,G&PT.,M /6/‘/»-1‘/ ,7"//"/5‘;
7 2, sulpm’/ e
FROM 10 .2 ; T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
/f)’_l rl JL" o
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE f‘W DATE
' | “pur. GoLoRd, €. NOV 2
LT ‘Jm_Lm"'mI npPTTORT NDV H 1950
¥ l.SHIP?‘!F!“ TRENDT oY &
FROM Wy Y 10 2
N Y P B GC QI
KIND OF CONVEYANCE R A “— ? NAME OF COl
s:o‘mrlfn ?F_fsmrm_..  |pATE ?rn&y by A DATE
s 9 14 2 ! PG
b Al o NOV |2 1350 E 0. YLUNG NOV 3 .25/
L B 13 4 o v Sbae s dioll UERLLER R 5 SH'PPED iy .,’ &L,
L) [ iese pEEss ¥
KiND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER B
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE Of RECEIVER DATE
: bl coab l LNAF M & SHIPPRRS: & 40030 I s s
PRORALTE sl r T T I
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER i e DATE SIGNATURE OF. RECEVER, DATE "
S S AT e T 7. SHIPPED - - ;
FROM 10
JKIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ] o
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER * i DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
- i i Fhabs
!. ’ \"‘ ' 3 S ]
e




DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

»

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A —
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED
DAY MONTH _ YEAR

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM  |RACE [RELIGION

VRN oW -X -8 164 TN REOW WRIENOW~ | URK {UZD | UNEKNOWN

% TIBENSKY JOSEPH MAMI 367085656 PVT
CEMETERY PLOT |ROW |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

NEUVILLE=EN.CONDROZ, BELGIUM GG 12 290

CODE | DIST. CTR.
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF MEXT OF KIN
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH [ DATE DISTINTERRED

UNENOWN X-B8154 UNKNOWN UNK |SEPTEMBER 1944
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON !oncmlzmou RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

O remains i UNKNOWN y UNKNOWN |ELVIN N. HEISEY, 1ST LT, QUC

M i i s NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENTY

NATURE OF BURIAL e CONDITION OF REMAINS SEULL MISSING. LEFT SCAPULA,

REMHANTS OF UNIFORM. = ULNA, PELVIS, FEMUR, TIBIA MISSING. RIGHT

; SCAPULA MISSING. PORTION OF LEFT PELVIS MISS. |

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION. 5, ING AND SACRUM.

I.D. TAG FOR TIBENSKY JOSEPH A.S.N. 36706565.

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)
HONE.

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

pate 1 NOVEMBER 1949 By V. M. VIBBERT Ay

+| CASKET SEALED BY : EMBALMER (Signature) e
V. M. VIBEERT ' V. M. VIBBERT
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED DA OREREY,. ALL TAGS, MARKINGS AND
PLATES VERIFIED BY:s
pate 1 NOV 49 gy V. M. VIBBERT ELVIN N. HEISEY, 1IST LT, QMC

| hereby certify that cll the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision .

and that the report above is correct.

ELVIN N. HRISEY, 1ST LT, QMC
SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS .
% AUIH: Id, per ltr Chief, Bur Rec Br, Reg Div, Subject: "Gorrected.
Reports of Interment®, dtd 10 Feb 1850/1ge

| certify that the entrins A= "' fee pus toia panles of the entrias on Copy Number 4 of this

Disinterment Directive waici cevveciius e & L eme—i Ui 4w povizas whos2 names are typed hereon.|

| '}24 7 7./{%/ K Co 9, 057
R 1194 J i “]-" ckis By
. 1 . L)/



I T T T T TINGPECTION MK LIST
; { Fer use at Overseas Pert, Uu.-- Pert, and Disinterment Center )

r — T AR me s e ks woam BRIl A Mim & ka8 A R WS o St B

M NRE [ GRADE SSKIAL MUiBER
;' TIBENSKY, JOSEPH PVY 36706565

- e 8 m—— . L e—

I~ SOURCSH CONSIGNEE

ROGK ISLARD N4
TG, NEUVIELE EN CODROZ, BELGIWN |poos i, :gto%mz

SHIPPING CASE — GullhAL A FOARANCE TIPION OF SHIFFING CAaE (Cheek
¢ (Check OWLY Diserepanciss) Satisract. Unsatisfact.

s S Su—— L I T N B a—————

i T TR
i i Handlsu

e mm - 200 = L i S B3 14 e g

. ‘Lraw Bolts | e .
L o Btaned T dne Na.meplate B i
L ____________ ' health Permit marker - ;

- THendbh Pernit Nuber 7

|
!
1
i
\
i

'

- ———— |
.----u.yn------q.ic. B e b e s e e B W N TR af e —— - ;
)

i )

e — o ———

CASKET Uehaulal wPPSARNCE ™77 GHTTITON OF CASY T (Cheek Unes

B e

(Check ONLY DJ.screaanclea) [______j a&tlufact ]—_ Unsat:.sfact

o —
I S e 4 e e . ——— -m..--_-.....]'

T BF . Fintel C«towiw‘} . ERIETY 1
L . Hand Rails and _,ma,'!_s ) .'

PR Fvame_plate o ATRED INTERTOR :
: & = “;Ca:'l, Lacks (aea.ling) % Casket = 2 :

bt oee. 4. 080r o2 ILo:.stq,ru YA ey
' ] INTERIOR. ... ... . T S

o |
\-———v-v......_._.—....__.-......._......_.. o o R e e v A e e e e o |
U e [ R B i

R vy X | = |
[ -] ORTUARY SECTI0N L_-....} ALNTENANCS & .PiIR S3CTION -

——— —— o — g s, e G Wn w4 h

1
i
!

S o el L e ek “'__‘j e |
b 'j_:_:::‘_ _] satisfact, L * Uns. tl_si‘act.. l__‘_‘ .__; os ..l! e j No:

Kecessary Dlsmnf‘ectua{malaiﬂ Casket _mghanzed =~ s
' | Yos ! _} No}

shipping Care Lgppaired e :
Yes : ol h-i i |

' Shippine «aue ......chdngnd SR '- |
i , -
! jlcs R ) |

: 'T-t'e:ﬁ:i}'lc‘s'.'
(o R e o Ll e

1
- = s aba = . . * rrene # oW | m.-.-<...n|.-.-‘----—nl
'f Vate oignatur\, of ' Tige late oignature of 1

iy
;,,_.4"““ i m |
19/9/50 Inmm , LI0. BB, 19/9/50 L. & ¥G AMTS, CAPT., QMO | |
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Noagy o

CASE MO = SPACE NO.
INSPECTION CHECK LIST “\\C[ co
MNAME OF DECEASED (Lawt, First, Middle Initial) BRANCH OF SERVICE RaCE  A| reuleion | s DATE
TIBENSKY JOSEPH AGF w
RAMK OR GRADE SERIAL KUMBER CONSIGNEE,
, ROCE ISLAND NATL CEMETERY
FVT 367066656 ROCK ISLAND ILLINOIS
SHIPPING CASE—GENERAL APPEARANCE CONCITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check One)
(Cheak ONLY Disacepanciss) SATISFACTORY [ unsamisractory
| FINISH (Beterior) REMARKS
FINISH (Interior)
HANDLES
HANDLE BOLTS
STENCILING—=NAME PLATE
HEALTH FERMIT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER
4
CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE CONDITIPN OF CASKET (Gheok Ona)
(Check ONLY Dincrepancies) SATISFACTORY ] unsartsracrory

' FINISH (Bxterior) REVAR
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

. STENCILING—NAME PLATE
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

ROUTED THROUGH

L] morTuARY oPERATING ROOM [ repag sHop
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
[ samiseacrory [ unsamiseacrory O ves [ wo
NECESSARY LISINFECTION (Explair) CASKET EXCHANGED i
\ ; O ves O wo
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED i
¥ D YES D NO
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
0 ves O wo
REMARKS
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TME SIGNATURE @FINSPECTOR
REMARKS i
i
3 R‘ \
QMC FORM <) ea QMC Form R-5054 2 g
S AR o8 1251 cphni. o i v . 18—84TEE~1 0. K. GOYERNMENT PR NTIHG OFFICE

Ly
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WU033 8 COLLECT

. CHICAGO {LL OCT 25 905A
DIsT KV ubiv > 905
DHEBURSEMENT CENTER ONE

NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION

I JOSEPH TIBENSKY MTLITARY' HONORS SERVICES ARE SATISFACTORY
JOSEPH TIBENSKY SR

1103A¢ a0




AGR BRANCH, FQM DIVN. "I certify that this message is on ogcia!

NEW YORK PORT OF EM™ARKATION business and ' "t its transmission with a

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK : lower precede: ¢ ok by air mail; rsgular
mail, or scheduled messenger would be pre~
judicial to the public intersest."

Ao

MR JOSPPY TIB % UL 37 conhy .t JAMES Mo
RFz I OBINSCY we!
1122 W 38TH PlACE 3 o

CEIGAQC XIL

PLEASE BE ADVISED REMAINS OF THE 1ATE PV? JOSEFH TIBBNRBKY

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS 'BURIED IN

ROCK ISIAND NATIL CEM, ROCK ISLAND ILL
WE CANNOT GIVE 4 DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, BUT SUPERINTENDENT OF NATIONAL CEMETERY
WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM GIVING DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN
SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OAN EXPENSE. IT IS EXPECTED
THAT AN INTERVAL OF SEVERAL WEEKS WILL ELAPSE BEFORE FUNERAL CAN TAKE PLACE.
MILITARY ESCORT WILL ACCOMPANY REMAINS TO NATIONAL CEMETERY. PAYMENT OF SEVENTY
FIVE DOLLARS INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE IS NOT REFEAT NOT AUTHORIZED IN CASES
WHERE BURIAL IS IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILITARY HONORS AND
RELIGIQUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS' ORGANIZATION CR
BY MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL. FPLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE DELIVERY INSYRUCTIONS |
WITHIN FORTY EIGHT BOURS OF RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO DISTRIBUTION CENTER ONE, NEW YORK PORT OF
EMBARKATION. WE REGRET IT WILL BE IMPOSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH
CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE FORTY EIGHT HOURS.

PLEASE INCLUDE FULL RAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM. !

J. A. BT. LOUIS
GOEXIERREX COL. QUC

ITEM (REV)

£




/ BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277,

KEQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE. 16 March 1950
Pvt Joseph Tibensky 36 706 565
Plot GG, RBow 12, Grave 250
United States Military Cemetery
Yeuville~en~Condrog, 3qlgium

A | c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B! D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet. “Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. Whaen the proper part of this form is filled out and pronerl{vsn ned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

I{f you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

(Please Indicat lationahip to th d by pla
L e. oy :: lh;:ﬂ;.r::o.?}m ip to the decsased by placing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF MEXT OF KIN}
EI WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD B DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
IE,FATHER E] MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ASOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X** in the box opposita the optlon you have selected.)

W
D 1. BE INTERRED [N A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

-

”~
r
4’ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITNOV THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

-
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)
D 3 BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASFD OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INT‘ERHENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED ‘AT e Q ]
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) L :
N 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT o /’,f 7005
{LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate If pour own religlous seroices at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X** in the proper box)
7 ves (B0
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES. (If no correcti are ¥, Indicate

this fact by Inserting the word “NONE* in the space below.)

D erne ‘ -

0 / Ee () ﬂ PAGE 1

do AV gD

JaMa roxe 345 MILITARY



PART | (Continued) i \

If an Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the seiected national cemstery, complete one of these sections.
| A5 THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY DF
U. 5. A., DR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearsst ratlroad passanger elation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
T RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

I NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.5 A, OR COUNTRY
TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No

EXPRESS OFFICE { Mearset railroad passenger statton)

|N CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR || ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
E
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS 7R ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional apace use page 6.7)

}

: 25 EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,
| the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief,
/122 W,/ P4 =,

 CEE _SIGUATURE  ox Pﬂﬂf___jzéﬁﬂ-:::'cﬂ_;ﬁf-—si_

(SIGHATURE DF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

JosepH “TIBENSK Y . CHltAR e ELL

[NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

day of

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this

and State (or Territary or

‘19 , at city (or town) of county of

District) of

o . g . {SIGNATURE CF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. )

(OFFICIAL TITLE}
PAGE 2




-

”

PAR —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AU"  RITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to-relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART |l of this form,

I, THE ' s s AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DE
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) E DECEASED

NAMED IN PART | OF TH!S FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SI!IRVIVORS IS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIODLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAYE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT GF XIN) (STRELT AND NUMBER) =3
{HAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATL) %

PART HI

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized 1o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form.

THIS 15 TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM, THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME ey ' e FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
SOOI T s O e

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED |
|

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY l
[
|

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
[NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)




\DDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS .
All remarks and information entersd here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

m

L7 91480




s

Jmce OF CHANGE leDRéSs =

D RANK . SERIAL NUMBER '(
bensk / Lrivale |362¢€ $¢ s 5’ |
it 3 RELATIONSHIP '
0 ) beushd Lol he

o7 #85a; AAM ﬂ'wv.-—(;é/éd.’o:

f 1022 W 1£T* place
| ] NEW ADDRESS £

! ngc,a.jo LT/,

REMARKS

U. 8. SOVERWEENT PRINTING OFFICE  10-—H1082-1




Ll

Fi
REVI Grr4s 638 e

.'-.

2 l OFFICE OF *fHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
W INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
~
v DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 { 5
NO. FROM=— el TO= DATE MESSAGE

1 Repat Br | Resol Sec 18 Aug
Mem Div Repat Br 50
Mem Div

SUBJECT:/ Tibensky, Joseph, Pvt, 36706565 %

7
1. Phoned Mrs, Tibensky, father and mext of kin
of the above decedent and in his absence spoke to
Miss Tibensky, & Sister. T told her we did not
receive her fathert's instructions for the disposition
of her brother's remsins,

2, Miss Tibensky said her father had lost the
dlsposition form, I suggested that he write a letter
to this office giving disposition instructions. She
said he desired interment in Rock Island Rational
Cemetery and I answered her we would take action to
return the remsins as soon as we received his in-
structions,

ACTION: Suspend case to 1 Sept. 1950. If no
instructions are received by that d usual

follow-up telegram,
cA

54276

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. ¥, GOVERNWENT PELNTING OFFICE 16—40050-5




OFFICE OFQE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF QARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

4 5
I:IA'I'E'& MESSAGE

2 |t TT s NI - s
%&@#"3’(,9@ ﬂ‘g_,aégfﬁy’\_?ﬂ%.”f _; éﬁaﬁ%‘

y e 7 = oo ;- e
4&7 @fﬁ//ff ) prevanaes S0 D _ F ‘.

/ ‘/" :ﬂ 6,1/"3-} ‘(, : c’f/ é’ ol '.'—-I'/;;/ ¢ /:}.7 .’« fuet

A AT A
N s g )
e it

4 YA T Y

-
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QUGMF DEPT OF ARMY WASH DC ARRONSMITH X-55037

MR JOSEPH TIBENSKY SR
1122 18TH STREBT
CHICAGO ILLINOIS

UNCLASSYFIED

PRIORITY

CHAROE GRAVES

REFERENQE TELEPHONE CONVERSATION 19 JUNE 1950 REGARDING REMAINS

YOUR SON THE LATE PRIVATE JOSEPH TIBEMSKY 36706565.

NOT BEEN RECEIVED T0 DAIE.

BURIAL IN A NATIOMAL CEWETERY COMMA URGENT YOU RETURN COMPLETED

YOUR REPLY HAS
IN GRDER TO COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR

DISPOSITION FORM OR TELEORAPH COLIECT NAME OF MATIONAL CEMETERY YOU

DESIRE.
ATTENTION CAPTAIN VOGL END

& CAf

(vt |

vhp =i

UNCLASSIFIED

tioe BT Bbeph, 6706565 . R0

s

‘D_G' %—l‘—-ﬁd
D. A. HER ==t
Captain, QMC, Memorial Division .

ADDRESS REPLY TO QUARTERMASTER GENERAL COMMA WASHINOTON D C

o

=

..:th
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™

A
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REQUEST FOR WEN—tETTER—Or—TNOURY /2 75000,

LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION | FRoM

REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH

10

F DECEVENT (Firat, Middle, Lawt) GRADE SERIAL MUMBER

_86 70 & 5*435“‘%,

S e
\\\j PLOT ROW GRAYE
Verorclile. i Cordin | &4 /. =2 70

MR.
~MHa—
“MRE—,

LEYTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO!

sl

—~ ) RELATIOKSHIP

Faltiers_

N

ADDRESS

STREET

3

CITY AND STATE

/
' X
//2a /3 x%&&é Qbiicags, 0.

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS [/

_ 19 June 1950
Reference helephone conversation/re;arding remalins
your son, the late PYT Josephi Tibensky, 36706565,
Your reply has not been received to date, In order
to comply with your request for hurial 'n a National
urgent rou return comnleted disnsosition ferm or
telegraph collect name of Natlional Cemetery wvou
desire, Addrens renly L0 ~eea—a-

6 July 1950

¢ | '5*5

CLERK'S SIGNATURE

€ B llet L |

FORM

\&4! 3

“REV '12 WA

T

THIS FORM %S TO BE FPILED IN 293 FILE

48 97089
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REY \APR 48

638

=)

1
OFFICE OF THE

o

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

N1D. ' FRCE)M— Tt‘.’)— D:TE MEE%AGE
1 Repat Br | Res Sec [19 Jun -’,ﬂ
Mem Div Repat Br 50 SUBJECT: TIBENSKY
euville—en=Condroz
1. Phoned Mr. Josepy Tibendky, Sr., and located him at 1122 18th Street, Chicago,
T1lihois (Phond: Haymarkdt 12757). Mr, Tibensky could not hear too well, so I spoke
with his daughger, gister lof the |decedent. She said they desired to have the remains
buried in a nafional cemeffery and tht she would have her father fill out the 345 and
send it to thigd office within thq next week.
ACTTON: Susperld to 5 July, If fo reply is received by that date, return case to this
offilce for further action, .
Inclpsures /JOBE
loose papers 75747
293 File

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—i0650-6

¥. L. GOVERMNENT PRINTLNG DFFICE




OQMG FORM G20 ( ’ CJ)
REY 1 APR 48
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

||\ ) |Capf ol |4y 293 - Tebenny , Roacpl, 36?0&566’%;
%t P wx.\\_ %)‘dﬁ_ ezt

i ﬂ%‘“"“w.%l

o
3L Un M.H—W"'QWS""-
=| l1aai~ /g c&caﬁ.ﬁ, 3 L.
: M W

Sos7 L YRR

LT

%

: (ﬁ’//? Mueeq f_, ; . W«ud JM?M od— /22
el m&f:ﬂ 2

S @“95@ :
v o 4( //&/5‘"

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

0. 5. SOVERnELNT PRINTING OFF) = 3 16—48060-5
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DEPARTIAZNT OF TiE ARMY
OTFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER CENDRAL
VASHINCTON 25, D. C.

In Heply Refer To QMHF 293

. Pioumeky, Ry [
(T g

SUBJECT : Identification of former UNINOWN deceased

70: Commanding Officer
Quartermaster Lctivity
Ranses City Records Center
lensas Clty 1, !issouri
ttn: Effects JQuartermaster

1. The remains which were nreviously interred as WIVHOIN K__m______

Flot '. iy Row 'a 1 Gravlﬂ___“-_m’ Um“mmﬁm_ e
have been identified by a GRS Fisld Joavrd of Review as those of

e B o oaph M Chenaity 96 OB BB . ... ... .. ...

whose next of kin, accerding to the records of this Office, is

mme e oo Mg donapl DRy Sre, fathey. .. . ...

e s n SO Loubh- lounidals. ivwons,. Chisegy, TitimoSe ...l
2. The identification has been epproved by thie Office.

BY COMMANL OF AJOR GLNERAL FELDIAY ;

J. F. VOGL
" Captain, Qi

37«&

'%. Iiomp;f:jﬁa\ld:;igvi.s q
a: DA
o g % our RN
o : 16
e o

Squ




/ QU 293 16 March 1950
{ Tibensky, Joseph
| ASN 35 706 566 ..

MNrs, Anna Posik
1845 South Troop Street
GhicBg‘O. Ilinois

Dear Mrs, Posik:

~e nre desirous that you be furnished information concerning
the resting place of the remaine of your son, the late Private
Jogepi. Tibensky,

The official report of burial has been received and dimcloges
that the remains of your son were resovered from the Farm of
Hmatonnerie, located at Louvigny, Mosells, Prance, by our American
Graves Reglstration Personnel, w@nd burled in Plot GG, Row 12, Grave
280, in the United States Military Cemetery Neuville~en=Condroz,
located nine milen southwest of Liege, Belgium,

The remaing have been properly ldentified, casketsd and nra
being hell in above ground storege pending dlsposition instructions
fron the next of kin, either for return to the United States or for
permanent burlal in an overseas cemetery.

According to our records, the ldentification of these remains
was eatablisied by favorable comperison of the partial tooth chart
nads for the deceased with Information maintained in Army demtal
records for your son, Your son's identification tag was recovered
with the remains, In addition, the date and place of decth, as given
on the officiel report of burial, are i. agreement with the date and
place your son became Mieeing in Action, am shown on the cesuslty
records of the Adjutant General's Office,

Pursuant to authority granted under Publis law 368, 80th Congress,
the Secrstary of the Army hag established the order of ovregedencs
amorig relatives eligible to direct fine)l disnosition of r decedent's
remains, Accordingly, the father has prior disposition over the
mother, ‘e are, therefore, forwarding your son's father full infor-
mation regarding the Return of World Var II Dead Program, together
with a form on which to indicate hig desires in this matter,



e T

PP 283 St
%{bensky, Joseph
ASH 36 TO6 B6b 16 March 1950

I wish %o inform you that svery dffert vill be made to comply
with the father's desires, s indicated on the Disposition forsm,

wnless a certified copy of the divores decree awarding the logal
custody of your eon to you ls forwardsd to thig offics,
Mzy I emtend my sincere sympathy in your great loss,

Sincersly yours,

J, ¥, VoaL )
bek OGaptain, B0 7Y
> : Hemorial Division
Z([/
-
&3
o
&y .:
Lt €= >
0.\- = :J
r?. ., J,‘




2@02&3" 16 March 1980
ibensky, Joseph vt
Qﬂﬂmm__yéfys-

Rr, Jossph Tibensky, S5r,
2607 Sonth Lawndale Avenus
Chicago, Dlincis

Dear Mr, Tibansky:

We are desirous that you be furnished information sonserning the
resting place of the resains of your won, the late Private Joseph
Tibensky,

The official report of burial has desn received and discloses that
the remains of your son wers recoversd from the Farm of Hmatormeris,
logated at Louvigny, Moselle, Pranes, by ocur American (Greves Begistre-
tion Persomnsl, and buried in Flot GG, Row 12, Grave 290, in the
United States Military Cemetery Neuville-an-Condros, loeated nine
miles southwest of Liege, Belgium,

The remains have been properly identified, essketed and are deing
held in adove ground storags pending dispesition instrnotions frem the
next of kin, either for return tc the United States or for persanent
burial in sm overseas cemetery,

Acocording to our records, the idemntification of these remains was
established by favorable comparison of the partial tooth chart made
for ths deceased with information maintained in Army dental records
for your son., TYour son's identifieation tag wes recoversd with the
remains In addition, e date and pluce of death, as given on the

official report of burial, ars in agresment with the date and plass
your son becams Miesing in Action, as shown on the casualty records
of the Adjutant General's 0ffise,

There are inclosed informetion pamphlets regarding the Retwrn of
vorld war II Dead Program, including a Disposition form on which you
mey indicate your desires in this mmtter, Upon reseipt of the properly
ocompleted form, you may be assured that ths Department of the Army will
attenpt to comply with your inetructions as indicated thereon,

In order that this office may Sake immediate astion towanrd the
final disposition of the remains of your son, it 4s urged that you
complete the inclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains® and
mail 1t $o this office, without delay, in the inclosed sslf-addressed



- e B e e e )
p————
QB 293
Tihensky, Joseph S
AT 35 T8 565 16 Mareh 1950

Nay I extend my sinvere sympathy in your great lose,

Sinaserely yours,

J, 7. YOGL
Captain, QNC
¥YemoTial Division

7
+ .n
.
Cinyg
rhf d
‘ Py D=
- L
R
-
b ] r.
o
ties
~d



R T —
c =,

I —
CORRESPONDEWCE ACTION SHEET :
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE 21
1
a2
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cematery and Country) PLOT oW GRAVE a
) -
USKC, heuville-en--condro:, Belgium GG 12 290 = ?
(4]
ADDRESSEE s ADDRESS (’I‘r.lt. City, 3!;!0) E .:‘
MR« q »
ups. Mr. Joseph Tibensky, or. 2607 South Lawndale Avenue o
RELAT(ONSHIP &
Father Chicago, Illinois e =
o oa
PARAGRAPHS =
Serdolodl ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIF|CATIONS 8
F'ORN LTR "aA™ INITIAL LOI
SOV Wl AT e aab LUl

Pera, 1 b «

Para, 2 - omit end insert: The official report of burial has been received and
discloses that the remains of Your son were recovered
from the Farm of Hautonnerie, located at Louvigny, lioselle, Frence, by
our American Graves Registration Personnel, and buried in Plot GG, Kow
12, Grave 290, in the USIE, Neuvillew=en-Condroz, .

Para, 3 b -

According to our records, the identification of these remains was
Establishad by favorable comparison of the partial tooth chart made for
he deceased with information maintaineg in Army dental records for your

[
pon. Your son's identification tag wes recovered with the remains, In =
pddition, the date and plece of death, as glven on the official report of i
puriel, are in agreement with the date and place your son became hissing
in action, a8 shovm on the casualty records of the Adjutant Generel's
Officl.‘s. E

Paras, 6, 6, and 7
Inclss Note action sheet for letter to Effeots WM
2nd Action
Ltr to: | Mrs. Anna Posik - mother - 1845 South Troop St., Chicago, Illinois 3
Lo >
o r
Pares. 1|, 2, 3, and 4 of 1tr to father e
© g
o }] m
Pursuant to authority granted under Public Law 368, 80th Congress,| ., *
the Secretery of the Army has esteblished the order of precedence among | &
relatives eligibls to direct final disposition of a decedent's remains,
Accordingly, the father has prior disposition authority over the mother.
e ere, therefore, forwarding your son's father full information regard~
.ing the Return of World Wer II Dead Program, together with a form on
hich to indicate his desires in this matter.
_’? OVER)
ANALYSY (NITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
16 March 1950
OQMG FORM |902 48 1le73

REY 17 JUN 48




I wish to inform you thet every effort will be made to comply with the
fethor's desires, &s indiceted on the Disp Form, unless purifimixrng & certified
copy of the divorce decree, which awards the legal custody of your son to you, -is
forwerded to this office. ’ -

18ex May I extend my sincerse sympathy in your great loss.
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QMGNF DEPT OF ARMY WASH DC ARROWSMITH X-5057 UNCLASSIFIED
VA DISTRICT OFFICE #7

17 NORTH DBAHBORN STREET PRIORITY
CHICAGO ILLINOIS

CHAROE ORAVES WW II

XC 4144460 PLEASE ADVISE THIS OFFICE IF YOU HAVE RECOHD DIVORCE

BETEEEN PARENTS PVI JUSEPU TIBERSKY COMMA 36706565. IF 80 COMMA TO

WHOM WAS CUSTODY OF DECEDENT GRANTED. ALSO CURRENT ADDRESSES OF PARERTS .
HEPLY BY TELEGRAM. UROENT END

CAPTATN VOGL ot
Memorisl Division IA
0QUD |

vhp

UNCLASSIYIED

QUOMP 293 J. ¥. VOOL
Tibenaky, Joseph, 36706565 . 3 May 50 Captain, QMC, Memorial Division

<
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F¥. KETTENACKER VADO CNICAGO ILL
TO VOGL MEMORIAL DIV OFC QM GENZRAL VASHDC
VETS GRNC

EEALTS A
ECVAT3
RR UEPOG s
S
S
DE UECVB 7 - BE 4 e 22
i o~ oA
R 0320492 o% s
e
.:.

-

A7 5 36 27 6 65
REURTT MAY 3 JOSEPR TIBENSKY XC 3 144 460. NO DIVORCE DECREE OF RECORD

M
'BETVEEN VETS PARENTS. VETS FATHER JOSEPH TIRENSXY SENIOR RESIDES
@uzz }sr 18TH PLACE CHGO 8 ILL, VETS MOTKER ANNA POSIX RESIDEY SCEf
r_zmm PULASKI ROAD CHICASO ILL '

" B6ePésc 6~ v /
'CIQLJ 4 384 A60 1522 } 8 5061 ‘
- 03720352
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yy 4’6 7("‘19 *. }ZZ?
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OFFICHOF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

—_—

57hk

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 5
NO. FROM— T™o— MESSAGE
2 |Rec Sec Chief For necessary action.
Repat Br |Repat Br
Mem Div Corr Sec
IN TURN
Resol Sec For amotation of 333. Send to M & R upon
completion of case,
/ // :
1 Incl ?]ENWALDER Thomas mmnf®
293 file for / 73836 71672
TIBENSKY, Joseph
3 Chief Chief 1s Forwarded herewith is 293 file for TIEENSKY,
Repet Br |Repat Pr Joseph.
Corr Sec |Resol Sec
Mem Div Mem Div . Combination grave location - LOI and letter %o

wffects QN h

bee dis atched,
__‘..f g/n@é? //,»Ué//j/ /j‘;’\g

-

THIS FORM WILL BEMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U 8. COTERNNINT PRINTING QFTICE 16—40AE0-§
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0QMG FORM 38 CQ,. Q X /.gg‘//
OFFI1 THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
N‘O- FR%M— ’Tg— DA‘TE - MESgAGE

1 Ident Seq Rec Sec < A 1., Attached case file forwarded for necessary

Ident Br| Repat Br| W correction of records and deflagging.

Mem Div Mem Div
2. All records in Ident. Section have been

amanded and the Field notified.

IN TURN
Corres Sec, l. For necessary Grave Location Letter to NOK.

2. For dispatch of notification to Effects QM.

1 Incl METZ
293 file for ThO59
TIBENSKY, Joseph (NMI)

Pvi., 36706565

Q LN
J-o1-PH-250
v =

= |
L inir
CRDS BE:.
2
(&

s

izn
LHH

NOTE: | This 293 file comtains no AG/Report of Death. Following
action taken: Burial Report sent for Photostat: 3 Mar
1950, Photostat sent to AGO: 7 Mar 50, Case released

from AGO1 15 Mar 50.

OTENWALDER
73836

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

. 5. SOYEAMEENT PRINTING BPPICE Wr—453508&
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DEPARIMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE -,UART:ZRIASTER GEHIRAL
WASH UGTON 25, De Ce
1 Roply rofer to QUAIF 298

Tibensky, Joseph (NMI)
36704565

SUBJARCT: Identification of formor UNENOWN dooensod.
TOz ‘GConmanding Offionr

Guarbermigstor Activity

Kansus City Rocords Contor

Kansas City 1, Hissourl
Attay  Effeots Quartermastoer

1o Tho romains which wore previously intorrid as UNKNOWN X816

Plot @g s Row 12 2 Orave 290, UGHC ﬂﬂwmhhlzl——-— ;
have bem idemtificd by u GRS Fluld Board of Reviow as thosv of Pvi, Joseph

JIMT. _Tibensky . 36706565

whoso Naoxt of Ein, wceording to the rooords of this Offie~, is

lr. Joseph Tibgnsky, Sr. - father ~ 2607 South Lawndale Ave., Chicago, Illinois

2e¢ The iduntifiocution has buen approved by this Offiocc.

BY COMLLIND OF MAJOR GINLRAL FTLDMMNg

WORK SHHET WILLIAY €. CAMPEELL
Lta Col. QMG

Momorial Diviainnl

Toyebo




Vddd  DLPL U aitwY  GASH C . UNCLASSIFLuD
oV 7887 Granl LLT JuFLuikD
Llrds BurdalUs
A
FRud O

FOu ANJIV LDENT RPPROVED CLN HUMPHRSY i MALLORY 0793142 IHQMAS L
VAN OVER 0791742 THOMAS ¢ BHOCK 2000298 MilVIN R HAFEMAN 36981239 MILION

5 KenAN 14109369 4ARK & RBYNOLDS JR 39713847 FREDTRICK f TS 36535124

JUSERH T18aHSKY 36706565 HAROLD L WARD JR 32441270 GRA CASTRUP 0756179
HAUWY O GUYE.TK JR 11070143 CHESIsH C PLUTA 1124470 IdA W ROBINTON 16007018

HOWARD K WMINOR 36761097 sllad i COOPGR 32583725 PARLN CUNICT DATS OF LLATH
15 wall 45 PARbM & JOHN WCCLLARY 36875224 radtd [LuD PRIV +ITH ZRAY 64514
NOn PusCob) WLTH MOCLEARY WU LN aOHoundiNT WITH ARAY JLNIAL REGCRIS OF
DiCLASEDs  RIST HidOVil DHSMOF & IHID OFFICE AUVARED OF DIGP rAREN PAkA

FOu GHOUP LDBAT &PratOVED CLi ROUY & CHILLS ITANSON 0790793 & 6 GMCLN DREXEL

L &AULULNG 36077989 & 2
Juil
WUlw:  Witto prepared in ulew of ye.low cross reference coples. IHE
UNCLASSLFIED Gl VES
MGAdT CaPL JEGRY BAT 72947 #R 50 Jo A. RENNER

CalT Gl  MEM D1V
293 ~ S suropean

dice/id
Moy
ited
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T - ~ v _)57 J
> ' Co Cj Gladys Toyebo
Investigator .
s DATE
IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST 24 February 1950
UNKNOWN 'X= KO, OR OTHNER DESIGNATICN CEMETERY 2 PLOT ROW GRAVE
X-8154 Neuville-en-Condroz, Belg. GG 12 290
TOENTTFTED AS
Pvt, Joseph NMI Tibensky 36706565 @
i 1 TEM FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNKNOWN
OATE AND PLACE OF DEATH X
CAUSE OF DEATH X
DENTAL CHART X
COLOR KAIR

ESTIMATED MEIGHT

ESTIMATED WEIGHT

SCARS, FRACTURES, ETC.

LAUNDRY MARKS

SHOE SITE

TYPE CLOTHING & Kauipment

IDENTIFICATION TAG

PERSONAL EFFECTS

STATEMENT OF CIVILIANS

P PR

ENEMY RECORDS

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TAG

PAY BOOK (EM/CFF,)

BIGNED STATEMENT OF IDENTITY

AGE X

REMARKS

The disarticulated unburied remains of X-8l5/ have been identified as Pvt.
Tibensky. Remains were recovered from the Farm of Hautonnerie at Louvigny, France.
An ID tag of Tibensky was recovered with subject remains..!

According to the AGO Report of Death for Pvt. Tibensky, he was

during combat, near Rillegny, France which is approximately one mile

Partial tooth chart submitted for X-8154 is in favorable comparison with
the only available Army dental record of Pvt. Tibensky. Height is in egreement
and shoe sizes coincide. Age is not unfavorable,

No other American decesased were recovered from the immediate vicinity of
Louvigny, France.

Clothing, equipment and personal effects were that of an American soldier.

Louvigny L858N-0611E :
Sillegny 4859N-0610E - vl
v

21 JUN 48

0@ ForM FO08 i\h :&Kﬁ
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DENTAL CHART
Unknown X~ g15/, Neuville Jaxe! Tihensky, Joseph NMI 36706565
B8 ) 3-8 56
B-7 a 3 B-7
R~6. & B-6
B-5 Y B-5
Red Y B4 B
B3 ) R-3 T
B2 ) B2
1 & ) Bl celofa e R .
Maxilla missing
-1 ) I~
1~2 ) I=2 PR £
1-3 D) -3 S
14 ) Fa I-4 54 S
I~5 ) 1~5 e
-6 ) 16 SRR i
17 ) 1~7 &5
1-8 ) 1~8 > Tl —
B16 ) 4 B-16 i
B15 . gk B-15
Reld oA A : R-14 :
R-13 R-13 i s
RRl2 : B12 .
R-11 B-11 238 =
R~10 i L JRD e R~10 e
B9 n B9 . =
I~9 ns 19 -
1~10 I~10 o
1~11 Iadl s
1~12 1~123 _ f
I~13 S 1153 R e
ald X Im14 X =
1-15 oA e 115 )
1~16 X Im16 X
Ind. Rec. 2 Nov. 42
Est. Ht: 51 QM only avail. dent. rec.
Est. Age: 23/22 Hts g aan
Shoe size: &3iC Age: 22 yrs.

Shoe size: &4C




CASE NISTORY
Unimown X-8154 United States Military Cemetery Neuville (Belgium)

T i identified as; TIEENSKY, Joseph (NMI) Pvé., 36706565,

i. Investigations condusted &t LOUVIONY, Mosells, France, B~9/u-8k,
resulted in the recovery of Donknowa X-8154, USMC Neuville. An identifieation
tag bearing the mame amd ASN of Pvt Joseph Tibemsky, 0o "A" I8 Armered Infantry
Battaliom, was recoversd along with the subjest deceased,

¢ Tau Casualty Clearence Plan on Pvt Tibensky discloses that he be-
eame miasing in action, on 20 September 1G94k, in the vicimity of SILIRQNY, Mos-
elle, Frepse, (Approximately ome (1) mlle from Louvigay)e

3. Thorough review of this sase reveals sufficiemt evidence to es~
tablish the identity of pmknowa X-8154 @s Pvt Tibemsky. This identification
is based on the presemse of the aforementioned identifiscation tag, & favorable
comparison of dental sharts, heights and shoe size, and the fast that the plase
of death of Unknown X-8154 is i{n agresmsnt with the place of death of Pvé Tid-
ensky .

-
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15" 8LACK BUT PARTS OF 8001 mﬂvsazu

oo, 15 LT phast it

MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IFr APPLICABLE)
(Wherein segregation in whole or parts s impossible)

| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF _ DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: NUNBER

" SIDNATURE OF WEDICAL OFFICER

i"i-ﬁg g gf/

21 REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

D r vl Al ...A{-'} vmcfﬂ M «..1:-4(%-_

ma‘f- Aol PO m»{ ’:-?-d

92 MCU!‘J.@MM Wrsincand,

v

| CERTIEX/THAT 1
RECORDER' TO THE

= e ﬁt}?‘,; Z..‘ Lo neln
tfd.f ,;:,{_;,t{d/'&ﬁ %2%2‘7 38

E PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS DOF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEW
5T DF MY KNOWLEDGE

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM DR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGHATURE

‘w”ﬁ/t,&é,

QMC Foru ) Oy

GPO-0-47 - 754877




N Sl bl P : NTIFICATION DATA
A} l_? 4‘:ﬂ-;f’1?c’/ !D E

Lo WEMAINS OF UNKNDWN

2. DATE DF REPORT
_.._A[:?‘f._ * AT e :
« NAME OF CEMETER

: VA Ve T A , Pl 2 A f’j
Y 1%, PLOT [5. ROW |6. GRAVE | 1. OF

DATE
=g | | DISINTERMENT |REINTERMENT
psne NEuv LLLE | -

| ,
- — = | 12 lagal —— < —

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION
B, ESTIMATED WhatrerT

,#;. 9, ESTIMATED HWEIGHT [10. COLOR OF HAIR
A { e - . |
I IR AF e o 4 |

{11 . RACE

. |
o 1
l?dﬁl\‘EP‘fsCﬂlPTrﬂﬂ OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMA 3

N
14, WAS BOOY BURNEDY

3 ves
1%. WAS BDDY MANGLED?

29 ves 3 NO

16. DESCRIBE ENIDENCE OF .rl_L_.ll.l.'U FRACTURES AND BHONE MALFODRMAT II}.NS

T0 WHAT EXTENTT

ND

IO WHAT EXTENT?

LIST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOW ING
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